REPAIR PARTS®
© 2009 Goodman M Houston, TX 77056
RP-A5368
 This manual is to be used by qualified technicians only.
December 2022
HEC073 - 074J Package Terminal Air Conditioner
© 2022 Goodman Company, L.P. ◊ 19001 Kermier Rd. ◊ Waller, TX 77484

 M2 - Model#2
 M3 - Model#3
Expanded Model Nomenclature:
Goodman Company, L.P. is not responsible for personal injury or property damage resulting from improper
service. Review all service information before beginning repairs.
Warranty service must be performed by an authorized technician, using authorized factory parts. If service is
required after the warranty expires, Goodman Company, L.P. also recommends contacting an authorized
technician and using authorized factory parts.
Goodman Company, L.P. reserves the right to discontinue, or change at any time, specifications or designs
without notice or without incurring obligations.
 2
Homeowner Support
Goodman Company, L.P.
19001 Kermier Road
Waller, Texas 77484
877-254-4729-Telephone
713-863-2382-Facsimile
International Division
Goodman Company, L.P.
19001 Kermier Road
Waller, Texas 77484
713-861-2500-Telephone
713-863-2382-Facsimile
4 - 13
3
RP-A5368
Functional Parts
Part
No: Description:
CAP020200450CS CAP, 2/20 MFD/450V/DUAL RD
39X1Q2GD&9JLA Compressor-R32
0130P00177 CORD, 250 VAC, 20A (LCDI (M2)
0130P00184 CORD, 250VAC, 15A, (LCDI (M1)
0161P00140 COVER WIRE
0161P00055 FAN CONDENSER
3P263839-1 FERRITE CORE
0275P00087 Heater 230 v-3.5 KW (M2)
0275P00019 HEATER ASSY (M1)
0131P00062 INDOOR MOTOR DC
PCBCP170 M90 Board Tier 2
0131P00065 OUTDOOR MOTOR DC
0130M00735 SWITCH HIGH PRESSURE
0130P00167 THERMISTOR INDOOR
0130P00188 THERMISTOR OUT 5MM
0130M00726 Transformer 20VA 240/208V
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - HEC073J25AXXXAA
M2 - HEC073J35AXXXAA
3RP-A5368 www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
FRONT MODULE AND CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY
4 RP-A5368www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
FRONT MODULE AND CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
FRONT ASSY 0261P0003311
LOUVERED FRONT DISCHARGE 0161P0013221
FILTER RACK (QTY 2)0161P0014831
CLIP (QTY 2)0163P0002551
CONTROL BOX PANEL 0121P00431201
M90 Board Tier 2 PCBCP170211
Transf ormer 20VA 240/208V 0130M00726221
SCREEN DISCHARGE PAINTED 0121P00194BL241
CAP, 2/20 MFD/450V/DUAL RD CAP020200450CS301
COVER WIRE 0161P00140701
FERRITE CORE 3P263839-1721
WIRE HARNESS KIT 0259P00043NS
Expanded Model Nom enclature
M1 - HEC073J25AXXXAA
M2 - HEC073J35AXXXAA
5RP-A5368 w w w .goodmanmfg.co w w w .amana-hac.com
OUTDOOR AND INDOOR AIR SYSTEM
6 RP-A5368www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
OUTDOOR AND INDOOR AIR SYSTEM
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
ASY CONDENSER SHROUD 0261P0003411
OUTDOOR MOTOR DC 0131P0006521
FAN CONDENSER 0161P0005541
MOTOR BRACKET, SHROUD 0121P0035081
SCROLL ASSY 0270P01642211
PTAC END CAP LEFT 0161P00153231
END CAP RIGHT 0161P00152241
BEARING 0163P00027251
WHEEL BLOWER 0150P00005261
INDOOR MOTOR DC 0131P00062271
BRACKET MOTOR MOUNT 0121P00048291
Heater 230 v -3.5 KW (M2)0275P00087301
HEATER ASSY (M1)0275P00019301
CORD, 250 VAC, 20A (LCDI (M2)0130P00177NS
CORD, 250VAC, 15A, (LCDI (M1)0130P00184NS
THERMISTOR CLAMP 0163P00052NS
Expanded Model Nom enclature
M1 - HEC073J25AXXXAA
M2 - HEC073J35AXXXAA
7RP-A5368 w w w .goodmanmfg.co w w w .amana-hac.com
BASE PAN ASSEMBLY
8 RP-A5368www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
BASE PAN ASSEMBLY
Ref.
No: